
April 2024  Black Ash Adventure Trail Results 
 

2024 Shoot Dates 
 

March 17th  April 28th  May 26th  June 23rd  July 28th   August 25th   Sept 29th  Oct 27th 

 
 
 Class # 1 Centerfire Open Sights 
 $$ 1 JEFF McCLINTON 24 
 $$ 2 PHILLIP McCLINTON 22 
 3 DAVE  CASHIER 21 
 4 RICHARD L. SMITH JR. 14 
 5 Axle Boyer 8 
 6 Jeff Potts 4 
 7 Jesse Propheter 4 
 8 Steve Soto 3 

 
 Class # 2 Centerfire Semi-Auto Optics 
 $$ 1 JONAH McDONALD 22 
 $$ 2 JASON A. LUCORE 20 
 3 LARRY RAFAIANI 20 
 4 TIM McENTIRE 19 
 5 RON WINKLE 19 
 6 MATT LUCORE 14 
 7 Colleen Witt 7 
 8 Robert Fricker 4 
 9 Montana While 1 

 
 Class # 3 Centerfire Semi-Auto 
 $$ 1 Lyn Doubet 11 
 $$ 2 Cameron Proper 11 
 $$ 3 TODD FOULK 10 
 4 JAMES NAGEOTTE 7 
 5 Greg Wright 6 
 6 Michael Anthony 5 
 7 AMANDA HUNTER 4 
 8 Jeremiah Anthony 3 
 9 Levi Falvey 3 
 10 Justin Sterling 1 

 
 Class # 4 Centerfire Scope 
 $$ 1 Bob Kiesel 25 
 $$ 2 Dave Moore 24 
 $$ 3 CARL SPARKS 24 
 4 DAVE  CASHIER 23 
 5 JD RECTOR 21 
 6 Roger Witt 19 
 7 Tim Hunter 16 
 8 DAVID HESS 12 
 9 ROGER LEOPOLD 10 
 10 EDWARD CURTIS 9 

 

 
 
 Class # 6 Centerfire Senior 
 1 SHAWN W. SMITH 16 

 
 Class # 7 Pistol Cartridge Carbine PCC 
 $$ 1 GARY WIANT 25 
 $$ 1 RUSSELL GRAY 25 
 $$ 2 RON WINKLE 24 
 $$ 3 NATHAN HUNTER 24 
 4 AL KONIECZNY 22 
 5 NATHAN COSGROVE 22 
 6 JD RECTOR 21 
 7 GARY WHITMAN 21 
 8 Bob Kiesel 20 
 9 CARL PELINO 20 
 10 Melody Koon 19 
 11 Tony Digiacomo 19 
 12 EDGAR A. WINELAND 15 
 13 Samuel DeSimone 15 
 14 TIM McENTIRE 5 

 
 Class # 8 Lever Action Rifle 
 $$ 1 RODNEY BARTON 24 
 $$ 2 CARL PELINO 23 
 3 TODD FOULK 23 
 4 JOHN KLESZCZOWSKI 22 
 5 RUSSELL GRAY 19 
 6 ROGER LEOPOLD 17 
 7 NATHAN COSGROVE 13 
 8 EDGAR A. WINELAND 12 

 
 Class # 11 Rimfire Handgun Open Sights 
 $$ 1 BOB NALE 22 
 $$ 2 BRIAN MILO 21 
 3 NICOLE CARR 14 
 4 Grace Dempsey 9 
 5 Jeff Potts 9 
 6 Jason Dempsey 6 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 



April 2024  Black Ash Adventure Trail Results 
 

2024 Shoot Dates 
 

March 17th  April 28th  May 26th  June 23rd  July 28th   August 25th   Sept 29th  Oct 27th 

Class  # 12 Rimfire Handgun  Scope 
 $$ 1 BRIAN MILO 25 
 $$ 2 CARL SPARKS 24 
 $$ 3 Dave Moore 24 
 $$ 4 JONAH McDONALD 22 
 $$ 5 BOB NALE 22 
 $$ 6 DAVE  CASHIER 22 
 $$ 7 TIM McENTIRE 21 
 8 JOE MATASY 21 
 9 Bob Kiesel 21 
 10 JD RECTOR 20 
 11 CHUCK HOUCK II 20 
 12 Mike Wurster 19 
 13 PHILLIP McCLINTON 19 
 14 JEFF McCLINTON 19 
 15 Roger Witt 19 
 16 Stacie Wurster 19 
 17 JAMES BROWN 19 
 18 BRENT MADER 17 
 19 DAVID HESS 17 
 20 LARRY RAFAIANI 17 
 21 David Pollo 17 
 22 GARY WHITMAN 15 
 23 JOHN KLESZCZOWSKI 15 
 24 EDWARD CURTIS 14 
 25 Tony Digiacomo 14 
 26 RON WINKLE 14 
 27 Colleen Witt 11 
 28 ROGER LEOPOLD 11 
 29 Bill McMillen 10 
 30 Dick Best 10 
 31 RODNEY BARTON 9 

 
 Class # 14 Rimfire Handgun Senior 
 $$ 1 SHAWN W. SMITH 20 
 2 RONALD MILO 14 
 3 AL KONIECZNY 13 
 4 DAVE PETRARCA 7 

 
 Class # 21 Rimfire Rifle Open Sights 
 $$ 1 Bill Stockdill 47 
 $$ 2 CARL PELINO 46 
 3 JOHN TENNEY 37 
 4 Michael Anthony 30 
 5 Levi Falvey 27 
 6 Mark Matson 25 
 7 EDGAR A. WINELAND 21 
 8 Robert Mattocks 14 

 
 Class # 22 Rimfire Rifle Scope 
 $$ 1 BOB NALE 50 
 $$ 1 Bill Stockdill 50 
 $$ 2 BRIAN MILO 49 
 $$ 3 RUSSELL GRAY 48 
 $$ 4 DAVE  CASHIER 48 
 $$ 5 GARY WIANT 47 
 $$ 6 Dave Moore 47 
 $$ 7 JOE MATASY 46 
 $$ 8 CARL SPARKS 46 
 9 RODNEY BARTON 46 
 10 Ken Mallory 45 
 11 NATHAN COSGROVE 45 
 12 MATT LUCORE 45 
 13 JAMES BROWN 44 
 14 Stacie Wurster 44 
 15 Scott Adams 42 
 16 JEFF McCLINTON 40 
 17 PHILLIP McCLINTON 40 
 18 CHUCK HOUCK II 39 
 19 RONALD MILO 39 
 20 David Pollo 39 
 21 NICOLE CARR 38 
 22 Bill McMillen 38 
 23 Dick Best 38 
 24 Steve Soto 38 
 25 ROGER LEOPOLD 38 
 26 BRENT MADER 37 
 27 Michael Spohauski 37 
 28 CARL PELINO 37 
 29 Mike Wurster 37 
 30 JONAH McDONALD 36 
 31 Travis Keyes 35 
 32 JAMES NAGEOTTE 35 
 33 EDGAR A. WINELAND 31 
 34 Robert Fricker 28 
 35 Kristen Hackathorn 27 
 36 Ted Bryan 25 
 37 Shane Fricker 24 
 38 Fred Rood 24 
 39 Montana While 19 
 40 Jeremiah Anthony 6 

 
  
 
 
 



April 2024  Black Ash Adventure Trail Results 
 

2024 Shoot Dates 
 

March 17th  April 28th  May 26th  June 23rd  July 28th   August 25th   Sept 29th  Oct 27th 

 
Class #  23 Rimfire Rifle Youth 
 1 Garrett Foulk 31 

 
 Class # 27 Rimfire Rifle Golf Open Sights 
 $$ 1 Michael Anthony 43 
 2 Levi Falvey 49 

 
 Class # 28 Rimfire Rifle Golf Scope 
 $$ 1 GARY WIANT 20 
 $$ 2 Scott Adams 20 
 3 BOB NALE 20 
 4 NATHAN COSGROVE 23 
 5 RODNEY BARTON 30 
 6 Kristen Hackathorn 38 
 7 ROGER LEOPOLD 43 
 8 Jeremiah Anthony 71 

 
 Class # 30 Muzzle Loader Rifle 
 1 RODNEY BARTON 24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Note: 
Ties:  In order to determine the place order of ties, 
we use the first miss as the tie breaker, if that’s the 
same we go to the second miss, etc. so the longer 
your run before a miss the better in case of ties. 
 
If you see an F beside your name it means you won a 
free shoot.  We randomly award free shoots each 
month to folks based on the number of participants 
that month. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
We had 79 shooters shooting 163 competition rounds 
this month.  There were Six perfect scores this 
month: One in Centerfire Scope, Two in Pistol 
Cartridge Carbine PPC, Two Rimfire Rifle Scope and 
one in Rimfire Handgun Scope.   Great shooting Bob 
K., Gary, Russ, Bob N., Bill and Brian !!!  
 
A reminder on the calibers allowed in the new classes 
we added last year.  The calibers listed are the ONLY 
ones allowed for each class.  You must write the 
caliber on score card. 
 
#7- Pistol Caliber Carbine – Any Sight                                                      
(30carbine, 9mm, 40 S&W & 45 Auto)  
 
#8- Lever Action & Single Shot Rifle - Open Sight   
(25-20win, 30carbine, 32 H&R Mag, 32-20win, 38spl, 
357mag, 38-40win, 41mag, 44sp, 44mag, 44-40win & 
45LC) 
 
 
Door prize winners this month were: 
 
Lyn Doubet --  Glock Holder 
Fritz Brown  --  Black Ash Knife 
 
Special thanks to Rich and Mike for the cash 
donations, much appreciated. 
 
Thanks to our door prize donors; Tamarack Armory, 
Vinyl Graphics Unlimited, Sally’s Sewing and Crafts and 
Black Ash Members. 
 
Looking forward to seeing everyone May 26th for the 
next shoot.   
 
Your Black Ash Adventure Trail Tea 
 
 


